801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/19/2024 5:46:45 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$3,466,436.29
$139,320.57
$0.00

$21,692.03
$0.00

$0.00

$3,627,448.89

$86,850.76

$86,847.92
$0.00
$173,698.68

$0.00

$0.00
$3,453,750.21
$3,453,750.21
$3,627,448.89

$1,186,854.43

$138,782.75

$54,472.10
$0.00
$193,254.85

$0.00

$328,216.58
$665,383.00
$993,599.58
$1,186,854.43

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$316,907.03 ($207,598.55)
$867,197.16 $0.00
$2,750.24 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

($207,598.55)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($207,598.55)

$0.00
($207,598.55)
($207,598.55)

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

Capital
Projects

($1,848,037.50)
$731,467.41
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($1,116,570.09)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($1,116,570.09)
($1,116,570.09)
($1,116,570.09)

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06

$18,680,410.91

$18,779,691.97

$0.00

$0.00
$18,680,410.91
$18,680,410.91

$99,281.06

$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06
$18,779,691.97
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801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/19/2024 5:47:24 PM

General

$459,397.00
$0.00
$11,820.68
$10,083.59
$481,301.27

$325,431.59
$96,984.44
$35,650.29
$2,127.38
$47,137.89
$0.00

$38,941.70
$546,273.29

$0.00

($64,972.02)
$3,518,722.23
$3,453,750.21

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$170,220.13
$50,505.60
$0.00
$220,725.73

$95,761.99
$10,567.41
$0.00
$35,924.22
$6,681.64
$0.00

$2,008.78
$150,944.04

$0.00

$69,781.69
$923,817.89
$993,599.58

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($207,598.55)
($207,598.55)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,665.00

$0.00
$9,665.00

$0.00

($9,665.00)

($1,106,905.09)
($1,116,570.09)

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$459,397.00
$170,220.13
$62,326.28
$10,083.59
$702,027.00

$421,193.58
$107,551.85
$35,650.29
$38,051.60
$53,819.53
$9,665.00
$0.00
$40,950.48
$706,882.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($4,855.33)
$3,128,036.48
$3,123,181.15
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/19/2024 5:48:33 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$6,212,115.00
$0.00
$1,119,100.00
$224,802.76
$7,556,017.76

$3,515,397.21
$960,533.88
$542,545.11
$19,633.76
$678,935.66
$171,181.88
$0.00
$407,381.55
$6,295,609.05

$0.00
$50.00
($50.00)

$1,260,358.71
$1,000,000.00
$2,260,358.71

GENERAL

Actual

$459,397.00
$0.00
$11,820.68
$10,083.59
$481,301.27

$325,431.59
$96,984.44
$35,650.29
$2,127.38
$47,137.89
$0.00

$0.00
$38,941.70
$546,273.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($64,972.02)
$3,518,722.23
$3,453,750.21

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,752,718.00)

$0.00

($1,107,279.32)

($214,719.17)

($7,074,716.49)

$3,189,965.62
$863,549.44
$506,894.82
$17,506.38
$631,797.77
$171,181.88
$0.00
$368,439.85
$5,749,335.76

$0.00
$50.00
$50.00

($1,325,330.73)

$2,518,722.23
$1,193,391.50

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,415,540.78
$241,700.00
$0.00
$1,657,240.78

$945,203.84
$130,759.00
$0.00
$350,500.00
$80,476.94
$0.00

$0.00
$150,351.00
$1,657,290.78

$53,139.00
$53,089.00
$50.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$170,220.13
$50,505.60
$0.00
$220,725.73

$95,761.99
$10,567.41
$0.00
$35,924.22
$6,681.64
$0.00

$0.00
$2,008.78
$150,944.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,781.69
$923,817.89
$993,599.58

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,245,320.65)

($191,194.40)
$0.00

($1,436,515.05)

$849,441.85
$120,191.59
$0.00
$314,575.78
$73,795.30
$0.00

$0.00
$148,342.22
$1,506,346.74

($53,139.00)
$53,089.00
($50.00)

$69,781.69
$723,817.89
$793,599.58
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/19/2024 5:49:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$1,230,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,230,000.00 $0.00
$2,730,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,730,000.00 $0.00
$1,500,000.00 $0.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

($207,598.55)
($207,598.55)

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,230,000.00
$0.00
$1,230,000.00

($2,730,000.00)
$0.00
($2,730,000.00)

($1,500,000.00)
($207,598.55)
($1,707,598.55)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$228,893.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$228,893.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$228,893.00
$0.00
$0.00
$228,893.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,665.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,665.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($9,665.00)
($1,106,905.09)
($1,116,570.09)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($228,893.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($228,893.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$219,228.00
$0.00
$0.00
$219,228.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($9,665.00)
($1,106,905.09)
($1,116,570.09)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/19/2024 5:49:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Budget

$6,441,008.00
$1,415,540.78
$1,360,800.00

$224,802.76
$9,442,151.54

$4,460,601.05
$1,091,292.88
$542,545.11
$370,133.76
$759,412.60
$400,074.88
$1,230,000.00
$557,732.55
$9,411,792.83

$2,783,139.00
$53,139.00
$2,730,000.00

$2,760,358.71
$1,200,000.00
$3,960,358.71

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$459,397.00
$170,220.13
$62,326.28
$10,083.59
$702,027.00

$421,193.58
$107,551.85
$35,650.29
$38,051.60
$53,819.53
$9,665.00
$0.00
$40,950.48
$706,882.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($4,855.33)
$3,128,036.48
$3,123,181.15

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,981,611.00)
($1,245,320.65)
($1,298,473.72)

($214,719.17)
($8,740,124.54)

$4,039,407.47
$983,741.03
$506,894.82
$332,082.16
$705,593.07
$390,409.88
$1,230,000.00
$516,782.07
$8,704,910.50

($2,783,139.00)
$53,139.00
($2,730,000.00)

($2,765,214.04)
$1,928,036.48
($837,177.56)
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