LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

801 - University Charter Schools

Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$3,466,436.29	\$316,907.03	(\$207,598.55)	(\$1,848,037.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Investments								
Receivables	\$139,320.57	\$867,197.16	\$0.00	\$731,467.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables								
Inventories	\$0.00	\$2,750.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$21,692.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06	
Construction In Progress								
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,627,448.89	\$1,186,854.43	(\$207,598.55)	(\$1,116,570.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,779,691.97	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$86,850.76	\$138,782.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	\$86,847.92	\$54,472.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91	
Total Liabilities:	\$173,698.68	\$193,254.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,680,410.91	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$328,216.58	(\$207,598.55)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,453,750.21	\$665,383.00	\$0.00	(\$1,116,570.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,453,750.21	\$993,599.58	(\$207,598.55)	(\$1,116,570.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,281.06	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,627,448.89	\$1,186,854.43	(\$207,598.55)	(\$1,116,570.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,779,691.97	

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

801 - University Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$459.397.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$459.397.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$170,220,13 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$170,220,13 **Local Sources** \$11,820.68 \$50,505.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$62,326.28 Other Sources \$10.083.59 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.083.59 **Total Revenues:** \$481,301.27 \$220,725.73 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$702,027.00 **Expenditures** \$325,431,59 \$95,761,99 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$421,193,58 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$96.984.44 \$10.567.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$107,551.85 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$35,650,29 \$0.00 \$35.650.29 \$2,127.38 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$38,051.60 **Auxiliary Services** \$35,924.22 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$47,137,89 \$6.681.64 \$0.00 \$53.819.53 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.665.00 \$0.00 \$9.665.00 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$38.941.70 \$2,008,78 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$40.950.48 **Total Expenditures:** \$546,273.29 \$150,944.04 \$0.00 \$9,665.00 \$0.00 \$706,882.33 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$64,972.02) \$69,781.69 \$0.00 (\$9,665.00)\$0.00 (\$4,855.33) \$3,518,722.23 (\$207,598.55) (\$1,106,905.09) \$0.00 \$3,128,036.48 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$923,817.89 \$3,453,750.21 \$993,599.58 (\$207,598.55) (\$1,116,570.09) \$0.00 \$3,123,181.15 **Ending Fund Balance:**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

801 - University Charter School

Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,212,115.00	\$459,397.00	(\$5,752,718.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,415,540.78	\$170,220.13	(\$1,245,320.65)
Local Sources	\$1,119,100.00	\$11,820.68	(\$1,107,279.32)	\$241,700.00	\$50,505.60	(\$191,194.40)
Other Sources	\$224,802.76	\$10,083.59	(\$214,719.17)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$7,556,017.76	\$481,301.27	(\$7,074,716.49)	\$1,657,240.78	\$220,725.73	(\$1,436,515.05)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,515,397.21	\$325,431.59	\$3,189,965.62	\$945,203.84	\$95,761.99	\$849,441.85
Instructional Support Services	\$960,533.88	\$96,984.44	\$863,549.44	\$130,759.00	\$10,567.41	\$120,191.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$542,545.11	\$35,650.29	\$506,894.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$19,633.76	\$2,127.38	\$17,506.38	\$350,500.00	\$35,924.22	\$314,575.78
General Administrative Services	\$678,935.66	\$47,137.89	\$631,797.77	\$80,476.94	\$6,681.64	\$73,795.30
Special Revenue Outlay	\$171,181.88	\$0.00	\$171,181.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$407,381.55	\$38,941.70	\$368,439.85	\$150,351.00	\$2,008.78	\$148,342.22
Total Expenditures:	\$6,295,609.05	\$546,273.29	\$5,749,335.76	\$1,657,290.78	\$150,944.04	\$1,506,346.74
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,139.00	\$0.00	(\$53,139.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$53,089.00	\$0.00	\$53,089.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	(\$50.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,260,358.71	(\$64,972.02)	(\$1,325,330.73)	\$0.00	\$69,781.69	\$69,781.69
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,000,000.00	\$3,518,722.23	\$2,518,722.23	\$200,000.00	\$923,817.89	\$723,817.89
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,260,358.71	\$3,453,750.21	\$1,193,391.50	\$200,000.00	\$993,599.58	\$793,599.58
5				• •	•	

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

801 - University Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$228,893.00	\$0.00	(\$228,893.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$228,893.00	\$0.00	(\$228,893.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$228,893.00	\$9,665.00	\$219,228.00
Debt Service	\$1,230,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,230,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,230,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,230,000.00	\$228,893.00	\$9,665.00	\$219,228.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,730,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,730,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$2,730,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,730,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,500,000.00	\$0.00	(\$1,500,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$9,665.00)	(\$9,665.00)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	(\$207,598.55)	(\$207,598.55)	\$0.00	(\$1,106,905.09)	(\$1,106,905.09)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,500,000.00	(\$207,598.55)	(\$1,707,598.55)	\$0.00	(\$1,116,570.09)	(\$1,116,570.09)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

801 - University Charter School Schools			VARIANCE Favorable			
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,441,008.00	\$459,397.00	(\$5,981,611.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,415,540.78	\$170,220.13	(\$1,245,320.65)
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,360,800.00	\$62,326.28	(\$1,298,473.72)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$224,802.76	\$10,083.59	(\$214,719.17)
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,442,151.54	\$702,027.00	(\$8,740,124.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,460,601.05	\$421,193.58	\$4,039,407.47
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,091,292.88	\$107,551.85	\$983,741.03
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$542,545.11	\$35,650.29	\$506,894.82
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$370,133.76	\$38,051.60	\$332,082.16
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$759,412.60	\$53,819.53	\$705,593.07
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400,074.88	\$9,665.00	\$390,409.88
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,230,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,230,000.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$557,732.55	\$40,950.48	\$516,782.07
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,411,792.83	\$706,882.33	\$8,704,910.50
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,783,139.00	\$0.00	(\$2,783,139.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,139.00	\$0.00	\$53,139.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,730,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,730,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,760,358.71	(\$4,855.33)	(\$2,765,214.04)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$3,128,036.48	\$1,928,036.48
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,960,358.71	\$3,123,181.15	(\$837,177.56)